Instruction Manual
THE
FIT-N-FRAME
BORDER
GUIDE
P I C T U R E F R A M I N G
Description
The Fit-N-Frame Border Guide has

cumbersome math or fractions!
Simply use the enclosed rule and
border guide for a perfect custom fit.
*Patent applied for
MODEL 262
Rev 7/07 Part # L1513N
� Calculates Border Sizes up to 3.5in
(8.9cm)
� Works with Frames up to 24in x 28in
(61cm x 71cm)
THE FIT-N-FRAME BORDER GUIDE M O D E L 2 6 2
Logan Graphic Products Inc., 1100 Brown Street, Wauconda, IL 60084 Toll Free 1 800 331 6232 www.logangraphic.com
Identification
1. Sizing Tool (Fig. 1)
a) Arm – Holds sliding alignment triangles
b) Alignment Triangles - Two alignment triangles
which rotate on the sizing arm.
Measurements are printed in 1/4” = 1/8”
(6mm = 3mm) on the Border Grid scale.
c) Adjustment Knobs - Two adjustment knobs are
used to tighten and loosen the adjustable
triangles, allowing them to slide along
the rod.
2. Border Guide (Fig. 2) – white measurement grid
and an alignment corner stop on the underside.
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
1
Logan Graphic Products Inc., 1100 Brown Street, Wauconda, IL 60084 Toll Free 1 800 331 6232 www.logangraphic.com
Instructions
THE FIT-N-FRAME BORDER GUIDE M O D E L 2 6 2
2
Sizing the Mat Board to the Frame
Step 1 - Loosen the adjustment knobs on both the
alignment triangles and slide triangle A into
the lower left hand corner of the frame taking
care to make sure the edges of the alignment
triangle fit snuggly into the corner of the
frame. Tighten knob until secure (do not over
tighten). (Fig. 3).
Step 2 - Slide Triangle B into the upper right hand
corner of the frame making sure that it also
fits snuggly into place. Tighten knob until
secure. (Fig. 4).
* All reference to measurements are approximate only.
A
B
Fig. 3
Fig. 4
A
B
THE FIT-N-FRAME BORDER GUIDE M O D E L 2 6 2
Logan Graphic Products Inc., 1100 Brown Street, Wauconda, IL 60084 Toll Free 1 800 331 6232 www.logangraphic.com
Instructions
3
Sizing the Mat Board to the Frame (continued)
Step 3 – Remove the sizing tool from the frame
making sure the position of each
Triangle does not change. Place Fit-N-
Frame Border Guide on the back of the
mat board by aligning Triangle A with
the bottom left hand corner of the
board. (Fig. 5)
(NOTE – THE MAT BOARD MUST BE
SQUARE OR YOUR FINISHED MAT MAY
NOT FIT PROPERLY).
Step 4 – Next draw a line within the two short
recesses of Triangle B. These lines

Logan Graphic Products Inc., 1100 Brown Street, Wauconda, IL 60084 Toll Free 1 800 331 6232 www.logangraphic.com
FIT-N-FRAME BORDER GUIDE  MODELL 262
GUÍA DE BORDES PARA MONTAJE EN BASTIDOR MODELO 262LA GUIDA PER BORDI FIT-N-FRAME     MODELLO 262
GUIDE-BORDURE FIT-N-FRAME  MODELE 262
4
Fig.7
Fig.8
SIZED
MAT BOARD
Centrage de l’image
Étape 1 – Desserrez les molettes de réglage
des deux triangles d’alignement et glissez le
triangle A dans l’angle inférieur gauche de
l'image à encadrer, puis serrez la molette.
(Fig. 7)
(*REMARQUE : VOUS TRA-
VAILLEZ SUR LA SURFACE DE
L’IMAGE ; ASSUREZ-VOUS
QUE VOS MAINS ET L'OUTIL
SONT EXEMPTS DE SALETÉS
QUI POURRAIENT SE DÉPOSER SUR L’IM-
AGE).
Étape 2 – Glissez le triangle B dans l’angle
supérieur droit de l'image et serrez la
molette. Placez les deux triangles de
manière à ce que les angles soient situés à
l’endroit précis où le passe-partout doit
commencer. Tout ce qui est à l’intérieur des
deux triangles sera exposé. (Fig. 8)
Étape 3 – Depuis le dos du passe-partout,
placez le guide-bordure dans l’angle
supérieur droit du passe-partout. Le guide-
bordure comporte un bord à 90° intégré per-
mettant de positionner précisément le
guide-bordure dans l'angle du passe-
partout.
(*REMARQUE : VEILLEZ À
ORIENTER LE CADRE, LE
PASSE-PARTOUT ET
L’IMAGE DANS LA MÊME
DIRECTION).
✔
✔
Zentrieren des Bildes
Schritt 1 - Lösen Sie die Einstellknöpfe an
beiden Ausrichtungsdreiecken, schieben Sie
Dreieck A in die linke untere Ecke des zu
rahmenden Bildes und ziehen Sie den Knopf
fest. (Abb. 7)
(* HINWEIS: DA SIE AUF DER
BILDOBERFLÄCHE ARBEIT-
EN, SOLLTEN SIE DARAUF
ACHTEN, DASS HÄNDE UND
WERKZEUG FREI VON
SCHMUTZ SIND, DER AUF DAS BILD
GELANGEN KÖNNTE.)
Schritt 2 - Schieben Sie Dreieck B in die
obere rechte Ecke des Bildes und ziehen Sie
den Knopf fest. Legen Sie beide Dreiecke so,
dass die Ecken dort aufliegen, wo das
Passepartout beginnen soll. Die gesamte
Fläche innerhalb der beiden Dreiecke wird
sichtbar sein. (Abb. 8)
Schritt 3 - Arbeiten Sie von der Rückseite
des Passepartoutkartons aus und legen Sie
die Randschablone in die obere rechte Ecke
des Kartons. Die rechtwinklige Kante der
Randschablone passt sich der Ecke des
Passepartoutkartons an und gewährleistet
so die Genauigkeit der Messung.
(*HINWEIS: ACHTEN SIE
DARAUF, DASS SIE DEN